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  The School District of Philadelphia 
OFFICE OF MULTILINGUAL CURRICULUM AND PROGRAMS 

440 N. BROAD STREET 
SECOND FLOOR, SUITE 251 

PHILADELPHIA, PA 19130 
 

LUCY FERIA Phone: (215) 400-4240 
Deputy Chief Fax: (215) 400-4241  
 

Dear Parents of _____________________________________: 

The School District of Philadelphia provides English language learning support for students in Grades 1-
12 whose first language is not English.  We offer a continuum of types of support to English learners.  In 
schools with many English learners, one or more English as a Second Language (ESOL) teachers provide 
daily instruction in a full ESOL program.  In ESOL class students receive instruction in speaking, 
understanding, reading, and writing English, and they are also oriented to the new school and the 
expectations in their various content classes.  In schools with limited numbers of English learners, an 
itinerant teacher may provide ESOL class one or more days per week.  In schools with very small 
numbers of English learners, tutors are assigned to work with the English learners one or more times per 
week for a few hours each visit; the tutors usually work with the English learners in their regular 
classroom, providing support as directed by the classroom teacher. 

This year at your child’s neighborhood school, _______________________, there will be only limited 
ESOL service because there were very few English learners.  We would like to offer your child the 
opportunity to study next year in the following school (school name and address): 

____________________________________________________________________________________ 

This school has a full ESOL program and one or more full-time ESOL teachers.  In this program, your 
child will have daily ESOL class for up to 120 minutes and, in addition, the ESOL teacher will be able to 
work closely every day with your child’s classroom teacher to assist in planning and assessing your child.  
If you live 1.5 miles or more from the new school, the School District of Philadelphia will most likely be 
able to provide bus transportation to the new school. 

You are not required to move your child to this new school; it is an option we want to offer you.  It is 
important to note, however, that a full ESOL program would allow your child to progress much more 
quickly in English and, finally, to be successful in school. 

If you are interested in having your child transferred to a new school with a full ESOL Program, please 
complete only the highlighted yellow parts on the enclosed transfer application and mail it to Mr. Kenneth 
Ramos at the above address.  If you have any questions, please call the number above. We can arrange to 
have an interpreter available.  

Best Regards, 

Lucy Feria 
Deputy Chief 
Office of Multilingual Curriculum and Programs 
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្រកសួ ងអប់ រំ ៃនទី្រក�ង ហ�ីឡាែដលហ                                                                                             
ក រិ យាល័យែផ កម�វិធី និងកម�វិធីសិក្ ភាសច្រ                                                                                                         

440 N. BROAD STREET                                                                                                                                                                                                                    
SECOND FLOOR, SUITE 251                                                                                                                                                                                        
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19130 

 
LUCY FERIA ទូរស័ព�៖ (២១៥) ៤០០-៤២៤០ 

នាយិក ទូរសរ (២១៥) ៤០០-៤២៤១ 
   
ជូនចំេពះមាត របស់ _____________________________________៖ 

្រកសួងអប់រ  ៃនទី្រក�ងហ�ីឡាែដលហ ផ�ល់ជំនួយដលករសិក្សោភាសអង ស្រមាប់សិសសោនុសិស្សែដលេ រៀនថ១ ដល ទី១២ ណែដលភ

សទីមួយ មិនែមនជាភាសអង់េគ េយងខ�ុំផ�ល់ជំនួយជាបនបនា�ប  ជេ្រចន្របេ ដលសិស្សែដល្រត�វករេរៀនភាសអង់ េនល

ែដលមា សិស្សែដល្រត�វករេរៀនភាសអង េ្រច ្រគ ESOL មា�ក  ឬេ្រចនជាងេ ផ�ល់ករបង �ត់បេ្រង�ន្របច ក�ុងកម�វិ ធី ESOL េពញ

េមា៉ង េនក�ុងថា�ក  ESOL សិស្សោនុសិនឹងទទួលករបង �ត់បេ្រពី ករនិយ កែស�ងយល ករអ និងករសរេស ភាសអេគ�ស 

េហយពួកេគក៏នឹងទទួលកែណនា ស្រមាប់ផា� សសលថ និងករចង់បេនក�ុងថា� ែដលេរៀនមុខវិ ទ្យោេផ្ របស់ពួកេគ។ េនសល

មិនសូវមាសិស្សែដល្រត�វករេរៀនភាសអង ្រគ�ចល័តអចផ�ល់ថា  ESOL មួយៃថ� ឬេលសពីមួយៃថ� ក�ុងមួយសបា �ហ។ េនសលមា

សិស្សែដល្រត�វករេរៀនភាសអង់េគ�សតិច េគចត់អ�កជួយបេ្រង�បែន�ម ឲ្បេ្រង�នសិស្សែដល្រត�វករភាអងេគ�ស ម�ង ឬេ្រចនជ

េនះ ក�ុងមួយសបា �ហ ស្រមាប់រយៈេពលពីរេមា៉  ម�ង។ តមធម� អ�កជួយបេ្រង�នបែន� ជួយសិស្ែដល្រត�កេរៀនភាសអង់េគ េនក�ុងថា�

េរៀនធម�តរបស់ពួកេ ផ�ល់ជំនួយេទតមករែណនាំរបស់្រគ�បេ្រង�ន្ របច 

ឆា�ំេន  េនស្របចតំបន់របស់កូនេលកអ� _______________________ នឹងមាជំ នួយស្រមាប់កម�វិ  ESOL ែតបន�ិចបន�ួចប៉ុេណា � 

េដសរមានសិស្សែដល្រត�វករេរៀនភាស ែតមួយចំនួនតូច។ េយងខ�ុំចង់ផ�ល់ឱកដលកូនេលអ�កេនឆា�ំេ្រ េនះ ឲ្យេទសិ 

េនស (េឈ�  និងអស័យដ  ស)៖ 

______________________________________________________________________________________________________________

សលេនះមានកម�វ  ESOL េពញេមា៉ និងមា្រគ ESOL ែដលបេ្រង�នេពញេមា៉ងមា  ឬេ្រចនជាងេ។ េនក�ុងកម�វិ ធីេនះ កូនរបស់េលអ�ក

នឹងមា ថា�ក  ESOL ្របចំៃ រហូតដលេទ ១២០នាទ េហយជាបែន�មេទៀ ្រគ ESOL នឹងអចសហករយា៉ងដិតដល់េរៀងរល ជាមួ្រគ្របច

ថា�ក់របស់កូនេលកអ  េដម្បីជួ េរៀបចំគេ្រង និងវយតៃម កូនេលកអ�ក េបសិនជាេលកអ�ករស់េនច  មួយមាយ�កន�ះ ឬឆា� ជាងេន 

ពីសលថេនះ ្រសួងអបរៃំនទី្រក�ងហ�ីឡាែដលហ� អផ�ល់យានជំនិ េដម្បេទេរៀនេនសលថេនះ។  

េគមិនត្រម�ឲ្យេលកអប�ូរកូនេទេរៀនេនសលថ�ីេនះេ េនះជករេ្រជេរសែដលេយងខ�ុំចង់ផ� ជូនេលកអ�ក េទះជាដូេច�ះក៏េ វជា

សំខនែដលេលកអ�្រត�វកត់មា �លថ កម�វិ ធី ESOL េពញេមា៉ អេធ�ឲ្យកូនេលកអមានករ ីកចេ្រមែផ�កភាសអង់េគ�សកនឆាបរហ័ស 

េហយេនទីបផុត អចទទួេជាជ័យក�ុងករសិក។ 

េបសិនជាេលកអ�កចង់ឲ្យកូនផ ា�ស់ប�ូរេទ ែដលមានកម�វិធ  ESOL េពញេមា៉ សូមបំេពញែតកែន�ងែដលេគផាត់ពណ ៌េលឿងេក�ុងលិខិត

ដកពកសំុដូរសលែដលបា នភា�ប់មកជាម េហយេផ�េទ Mr. Kenny Ramos តមអស័យដ�នខងេល  េបសិនជាេលកអ�កមាណួរ

អ�ី សូមទូរស័ព�េទេលខខងេលេន េយងខ�ុំអចរកអ�កបកែ្ភាឲ្យនិយាយជាមួយេលក  

េដយេសចក�ីេគារពរប 

Lucy Feria 
នាយិក  

ករ  យាល័យែផ កម�វិ ធី និងកម�វិ ធីសិក្ ភាសច្រ 
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